

## CITY OF MERCED

## REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY CITY OF MERCED

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION Tuesday, April 16, 2024 Council Chambers Merced Civic Center 678 18<sup>th</sup> Street Merced, CA

## **CANCELLATION OF MEETING**

The Regional Airport Authority Meeting scheduled for **Tuesday**, **April 16**, **2024** at 7:00 P.M. in the Council Chambers has been cancelled. Per the Brown Act; Agendas must be received by the public and the legislative body at the same time, 72 hours in advance of the meeting. Although the meeting was posted on the City Site and at City Hall 72 hours in advance, it was not e-mailed to the RAA within the 72 hour requirement. I apologize for any inconvenience.

The next regularly scheduled meeting is Tuesday, May 21, 2024.

Karen/Baker / Economic Development Associate